June 2007 Rev. 11 1/20
20
LD3985 series
Ultra low drop-low noise bicmos voltage
regulators low ESR capacitors compatible
Features
■ Input voltage from 2.5V to 6V
■ Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors

T 12.4 0.488
Ao 1.60 1.65 1.70 0.063 0.065 0.067
Bo 1.27 1.32 1.37 0.050 0.052 0.054
Ko 0.76 0.81 0.86 0.030 0.032 0.034
Po 3.9 4 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 3.9 4 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
Tape & Reel Flip-Chip 5 MECHANICAL DATA
Order codes LD3985 series
18/20
7 Order codes
Table 5. Order codes
Part number
SOT23-5L TSOT23-5L Flip-Chip Output voltage
LD3985M122R LD3985G122R (1)
1. Available on request.
LD3985J122R 1.22 V
LD3985M125R (1) LD3985G125R (1) LD3985J125R 1.25 V
LD3985M135R (1) LD3985G135R (1) LD3985J135R 1.35 V
LD3985M15R LD3985G15R (1) LD3985J15R (1) 1.5 V
LD3985M18R LD3985G18R LD3985J18R 1.8 V
LD3985M20R (1) LD3985G20R (1) LD3985J20R (1) 2.0 V
LD3985M21R (1) LD3985G21R (1) LD3985J21R (1) 2.1 V
LD3985M22R (1) LD3985G22R (1) LD3985J22R (1) 2.2 V
LD3985M24R (1) LD3985G24R (1) LD3985J24R 2.4 V
LD3985M25R LD3985G25R LD3985J25R 2.5 V
LD3985M26R (1) LD3985G26R (1) LD3985J26R 2.6 V
LD3985M27R LD3985G27R LD3985J27R 2.7 V
LD3985M28R (1) LD3985G28R (1) LD3985J28R 2.8 V
LD3985M285R (1) LD3985G285R (1) LD3985J285R (1) 2.85 V
LD3985M29R LD3985G29R LD3985J29R 2.9 V
LD3985M30R (1) LD3985G30R (1) LD3985J30R 3.0 V
LD3985G31R (1) LD3985J31R 3.1 V
LD3985M32R (1) LD3985G32R (1) LD3985J32R (*) 3.2 V
LD3985M33R LD3985G33R (1) LD3985J33R 3.3 V
LD3985M44R (1) LD3985G44R (1) LD3985J44R (1) 4.4 V
LD3985M47R LD3985G47R (1) LD3985J47R 4.7 V
LD3985M48R (1) LD3985G48R (1) LD3985J48R 4.8 V
LD3985M49R (1) LD3985G49R (1) LD3985J49R (1) 4.9 V
LD3985M50R (1) LD3985G50R (1) LD3985J50R (1) 5.0 V
LD3985 series Revision history
19/20
8 Revision history
Table 6. Revision history